
 

 

  

   A family prayer 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dear Father God, 
Thank you for holiday times. 

For freedom, family and friends. 
Help us to keep these happy 

times in our hearts. 
We are excited to start school. 

To spend time with our teachers 
and school friends. 

Help us to settle back into this 
school year! 

Help us to learn, to grow in 
confidence and to have lots of 

fun. 
 

We give you our school. 
We give you all the teachers 

and staff who work here, 
We give you all the children who 
study here. We pray our school 

would be place of great 
discovery, adventure and 

creativity.  
 

May it be a place where we love 
to learn and where we learn to 

love. 
We ask all this through Jesus 

Christ our Lord.  
 

Amen 
 

Welcome back to all of the children 
and their families. We were so 
pleased to see all of the children 
coming into school in the morning.  
 
We would like to welcome our new 
families of children starting in 
Reception and Nursery. We hope you 
will have many happy years at St. 
John’s. We look forward to getting to 
know you and your children and 
working together. 

Children will no longer be wearing their PE 
kits to school. We are returning to PE kits 
‘living’ in school. Please send your child in 
on a Monday and we will remind them to 

take home their PE kits on a Friday. 
 

Year 4 be starting swimming from 
Wednesday 14th September. 

 

PE days are: 
KS1 Monday (Year 1 and 2) 

KS2 Wednesday (Year 3,5,6) 

RIP 
Queen Elizabeth II  

1952 – 2022 
 
 
 

We give thanks to God for the 
devoted life of service that 
you gave to this country 

Apologies for the delay in uniform 
orders - this was due to the postal 

strikes and all uniform orders should 
now be fulfilled. 

 

Please place and pay for your  
uniform orders on the School App. 

Cash payments cannot be accepted 
at the School Office. If you need 
help using the App a member of 

office staff can assist you. 
 

PLEASE REMEMBER TO LABEL 
ALL UNIFORM WITH YOUR 

CHILD’S FULL NAME 

School Uniform 



 

 

  

Autumn Term 
Tuesday 6th September – Friday 21st October 2022 
Half Term Monday 24th October – Friday 28th October 2022 
Monday 31st October – Thursday 15th December 2022 
INSET: Friday 16th December 2022 
 

Spring Term 
INSET: Tuesday 3rd January 2023  
Wednesday 4th January – Friday 10th February 2023 
Half Term Monday 13th February – Friday 17th February 
2023 
Monday 20th February – Friday 31st March 2023 
 

Summer Term 
Monday 17th April – Friday 26th May 2023 
Half term Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 2023 
Monday 5th June – Friday 21st July 2023 
INSET 24th July 2023 
 

 
With the new parking permit only 
restrictions in the local streets, please 
take care where you park to avoid 
penalty notices or blocking in other 
vehicles at the beginning and end of 
the school day. The police and parking 
officers are in attendance at this time. 

 

DURING THE SUMMER HOLIDAYS, OLEG ENTERED 

INTO THE BRITISH CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP.  

HE WON 1ST PLACE IN THE CATEGORY OF UNDER 10 

YEARS OLD. 

HE IS THE OFFICIAL BRITISH CHESS CHAMPION 2022 

UNDER 10. HE ACHIEVED THIS THROUGH HIS HARD 

WORK AND ENDLESS LOVE OF CHESS. 

WE ARE VERY PROUD OF OLEG!! 

Meet The Teacher 
Weds 21st September 

We are having a short session  
to give you the opportunity to 

meet your child’s teacher in the 
classrooms between 

9am – 9.15am.  
Make a note of this in your diary! 
 

 

Letters will be coming out next 
week for the below trips: 

 

Year 4 - Stubbers  
Year 6 - Isle of Wight   

 

       Keep an eye out! 
 
 


